DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
OFFICE OF DIRECTOR

ACTION REFERRAL

TO

__ DIRECTOR'S USE ONLY ACTION REQUESTED

1. LOG NUMBER [ 1Prepare reply for the Director's signature

SOUA08 DATE DUE
2. DATE SIGNED BY DIRECTOR —Xﬂﬂmumﬂm —..mU_< for NUU_‘.OUZNHQ m_QSN.ﬂCﬂm
7 'nd DATEDUE A~ {p- g
Qif&\r«v%r&m ol 2P0 closel) ~ L
: [ 1FOIA
- M, ‘
Vi €-M DATE DUE
__ [1 Zmnmmmmz Action
APPROVALS "APPROVE | * DISAPPROVE COMMENT
Ao_.__< when U—.QUN—.OQ {Note reason for
for director's signature) disapproval and

return to
preparer.)




;‘Sm ?@?ﬂ?

From: "Cohen, llana" <ICohen@aphsa.org>

To: Sharon.Johnson@khpa.ks.gov

CC: <Sharon.Johnson@khpa.ks.gov>, <rebecca.ross@khpa.ks.gov>
Date: 1/29/2009 12:21 PM

Subject: Provider Rate Cuts

*NASMD members blind carbon copied

Please take a few moments to assist one of your colleagues by answering
the following questions. Once your responses are received and compiled
we will be sure to share this information with you as we know these are

questions that are on many of your minds. Please try to respond by

Friday, February 6th. Send your responses directly to Sharon Johnson at

Sharon.Johnson@khpa.ks.gov

1. Have you recently (or in the past year) made provider rate
cuts?

2, Were these cuts across-the-board or by specific providers?
3. What was the total amount/percentage of the cuts?

4, What problems with either CMS or stakeholders did you
experience?

5. If you implemented rate cuts, how long did it take you to
implement?

Thank you very much for your time and assistance with this request.

llana Cohen, JD

Senior Health Policy Associate

American Public Human Services Association
National Association of State Medicaid Directors
1133 19th Street, NW

Suite 400

Washington, DC 20036

202-682-0100 x270

icohen@aphsa.org

www.aphsa.org

www.nasmd.org
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To: ICohen@aphsa.org
Date: 2/2/2009 10:07 AM
Subject: Re: Provider Rate Cuts
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>>>"Cohen, llana" <ICohen@aphsa.org> 1/29/2009 12:09 PM >>>
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Please take a few moments to assist one of your colleagues by answering
the following questions. Once your responses are received and compiled
we will be sure to share this information with you as we know these are
questions that are on many of your minds. Please try to respond by
Friday, February 6th. Send your responses directly to Sharon Johnson at
Sharon.Johnson@khpa.ks.gov

1. Have you recently (or in the past year) made provider rate
cuts? SC response: Yes, we reduced a number of rates this past Fall

2. Were these cuts across-the-board or by specific providers? SC response: We reduced most
provider rates, but the percent of reduction varied and there were a few provider groups, such as
audiologists and neonatologists, that were held harmless.

3. What was the total amount/percentage of the cuts? SC response: Again this varied. The major
reductions were: physicians fee schedule by 2%, private rehab therapists (OT, PT, S/LP) by 5%,

DME equipment and supplies by 3%, j-codes by 3%, nursing home R&B for hospice patients by
2%.

4, What problems with either CMS or stakeholders did you

experience? SC response: We did not experience problems with CMS but got a good dea! of
pushback from providers. Our legislature came back in for a special budget session after our cuts
and passed a proviso that prohibited us from making any additional rate cuts.

5. If you implemented rate cuts, how long did it take you to
implement? SC response: roughly 5 weeks. | would not recommend moving that fast as it meant we
could not do adequate testing to ensure everything was loaded correctly. No major glitches.

Thank you very much for your time and assistance with this request.

llana Cohen, JD

Senior Health Policy Associate

American Public Human Services Association
National Association of State Medicaid Directors
1133 19th Street, NW

Suite 400

Washington, DC 20036

202-682-0100 x270

icohen@aphsa.org

www.aphsa.org

www.nasmd.org
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From: "Cohen, llana" <ICohen@aphsa.org>

To: Sharon.Johnson@khpa.ks.gov

CC: <Sharon.Johnson@khpa.ks.gov>, <rebecca.ross@khpa.ks.gov>
Date: 1/29/2009 12:21 PM

Subject: Provider Rate Cuts

*NASMD members blind carbon copied

Please take a few moments to assist one of your colleagues by answering
the following questions. Once your responses are received and compiled
we will be sure to share this information with you as we know these are
questions that are on many of your minds. Please try to respond by
Friday, February 6th. Send your responses directly to Sharon Johnson at

Sharon.Johnson@khpa.ks.gov

1. Have you recently (or in the past year) made provider rate
cuts?

2, Were these cuts across-the-board or by specific providers?
3. What was the total amount/percentage of the cuts?

4, What problems with either CMS or stakeholders did you
experience?

5. If you implemented rate cuts, how long did it take you to
implement?

Thank you very much for your time and assistance with this request.

liana Cohen, JD

Senior Health Policy Associate

American Public Human Services Association
National Association of State Medicaid Directors
1133 19th Street, NW

Suite 400

Washington, DC 20036

202-682-0100 x270

icohen@aphsa.org

www.aphsa.org

www.nasmd.org
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